TOWNSHIP OF BENZONIA COUNTY OF BENZIE, MICHIGAN

ORDINANCE ADENDEM #1-97

CEMETERY FEE SCHEDULE – BENZONIA TOWNSHIP CEMETERY

FEES:

Costs of non-resident burial space: \$800.00, each
Resident burial space: \$300.00, each

Internment:

1.	Urns (Ashes)	\$200.00
2.	Babies (up to a 2-foot grave)	\$200.00
3.	Children (up to a 5-foot grave)	\$300.00
4.	Adults (up to an 8 foot grave)	\$500.00

5. Saturday or Sunday internment: \$300.00, additional.

Transfer fee: \$ 20.00 Lost or destroyed Certificate of Assignment: \$ 20.00

Disinterment: The fees will be double for any interment costs.

Adopted at the regular Benzonia Township Board Meeting of April 14, 2021.